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Heartland Economic Development Course – Class Roster by State, 2024 

Iowa 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 

Andre Abadie 
Executive Director/Osceola County 
Economic Development Commission 

Sibley, IA aabadie@osceolacoia.org 

Maddie Anderly 
Marketing & Communications 
Specialist/North Iowa Corridor EDC 

Mason City, IA manderly@northiowacorridor.com 

Jenny Backer Director/MCEDC Osage, IA director@mcedciowa.com 

Alicia Chilton Senior Director of Marketing/Greater Des 
Moines Partnership 

Des Moines, IA achilton@dsmpartnership.com 

Brenda Dudley 
Director/Midwest Partnership Economic 
Development 

Stuart, IA bdudley@midwestpartnership.com 

Sarah Dvorsky 
Director, Economic Development Events 
and Research/Ames Economic 
Development Commission 

Ames, IA sarahd@ameschamber.com 

Jefferson 
Fosbender 

Economic Development Director/Greater 
Fort Dodge Growth Alliance 

Fort Dodge, IA jefferson@greaterfortdodge.com 

Grace Grob 
Economic Development Manager/Greater 
Dallas County Development Alliance 

West Des 
Moines, IA 

ggrob@dallascounty-ia.org 

Lucas Heiberger 
Community Development Director/City of 
Sioux Center 

Sioux Center, IA lucash@siouxcenter.org 

Theresa Hildreth 
Executive Director/Calhoun County 
Economic Development Corp 

Rockwell City, 
IA 

thildreth@calhouncountyiowa.com 

Carol 
Hoogestraat 

Community and Economic Development 
Director/City of Hawarden 

Hawarden, IA carolh@cityofhawarden.com 

Ryan Marquardt 
Executive Director/Madison County 
Development Group 

Winterset, IA 
director@madisoncountydevelopment.
com 

Paul Plumb 
Executive Director/Chamber & 
Development Council of Crawford County 

Denison, IA pplumb@cdcia.org 

Gretchen 
Reichter 

Marketing & Development 
Coordinator/City of Emmetsburg 

Emmetsburg, IA greichter@emmetsburg.com 

Marc Roe 
Executive Director/Greater Ottumwa 
Partners in Progress 

Ottumwa, IA marc@ottumwaiowa.com 

Ryan Rusnak Planning Director/City of North Liberty 
North Liberty, 
IA 

rrusnak@northlibertyiowa.org 

Kristin Schaefer 
Business and Community Development 
Manager/MidAmerican Energy 

Waterloo, IA kristin.schaefer@midamerican.com 

Jen Smit 
Economic Development Director/Lyon 
County Economic Development 

Rock Rapids, IA econdev@co.lyon.ia.us 

Trevor Smith 
Senior VP of Economic Development/Iowa 
Lakes Corridor Development Corporation 

Spencer, IA tsmith@lakescorridor.com 

David Speed 
Manager of Bus. Development & 
Community Relations/Midland Power 
Coop. 

Boone, IA dspeed@midlandpower.coop 

Katy Susong CEO/Grow Cedar Valley Cedar Falls, IA katy@growcedarvalley.com 

Ebonee Woods Economic Development Specialist/City of 
Urbandale 

Urbandale, IA ewoods@urbandale.org 
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Kansas 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 

Sara Bloom 
Community Development Specialist/KS 
Department of Commerce 

Topeka, KS Sara.Bloom@ks.gov 

Corrie Ann Campbell 
Program Manager/Kansas Department 
of Commerce 

Topeka, KS corrie.ann.campbell@ks.gov 

Victoria Carro 
Director of Industry Engagement/ 
Greater Wichita Partnership 

Wichita, KS victoria@greaterwichitapartnership.org 

Katie Chaires 
International Project Manager/Kansas 
Department of Commerce 

Topeka, KS katie.chaires@ks.gov 

Lauren Clary 
Senior Market Development 
Representative/Kansas Gas Service 

Wichita, KS lauren.clary@onegas.com 

Lori Cullum 
President-CEO/Andover Area Chamber 
of Commerce 

Andover, KS lori@andoverchamber.com 

Shanna Goodman Executive Director/Pottawatomie 
Economic Development Corporation 

Wamego, KS shanna@ecodevo.com 

Joshua Hansard 
Manager, Business Retention and 
Expansion/Wyandotte EDC 

Kansas City, KS jhansard@wyedc.org 

Andrew Hayman 
CDBG Program Director/Kansas 
Department of Commerce 

Topeka, KS Andrew.Hayman@ks.gov 

Melissa Johnson 
Executive Director/Montgomery County 
Action Council 

Independence, 
KS 

director@actioncouncil.com 

Shari Kaminska 
Community Development & Business 
Resources Director/Elk County 

Howard, KS businessresources@elkcountyks.org 

Amy Long Project Coordinator/City of Spring Hill Spring Hill, KS amy.long@springhillks.gov 

Coral Lopez 
Main Street Director/Dodge City/Ford 
County Development Corporation 

Dodge City, KS corall@dodgedev.org 

Allison Muth 
Talent Strategies Manager/Manhattan 
Area Chamber of Commerce 

Manhattan, KS amuth@manhattan.org 

Stephanie Norwood 
Director of Entrepreneurship & Small 
Business/GO Topeka Economic Part. 

Topeka, KS stephanie.norwood@topekapartnership.com 

Tim Parks 
CDBG Specialist/Kansas Department of 
Commerce 

Topeka, KS Tim.Parks@ks.gov 

Stephanie Peterson 
Director of Community 
Development/City of Manhattan 

Manhattan, KS stephanie.peterson@cityofmhk.com 

Karl Pratt 
Executive Director/Sheridan County 
Community Foundation & Econ. Dev. 

Hoxie, KS director@growsheridancounty.org 

Kayla Savage 
Community Engagement Director/KS 
Department of Commerce 

Topeka, KS Kayla.Savage@ks.gov 

Bailey Schwegman 
Director/Chanute Regional 
Development Authority 

Chanute, KS bailey@chanuterda.org 

Lissa Sexson 
Director/Wallace County Community 
Development 

Weskan, KS wacokscommdev@gmail.com 

Natalie Vesta 
Economic Development Project 
Coordinator/Overland Park Chamber of 
Commerce 

Overland Park, 
KS 

nvesta@opchamber.org 

Jared Wheeler 
Economic Development Director/Thrive 
Allen County 

Iola, KS jared@thriveallencounty.org 

Kate Yocom 
Marketing & Investor Relations 
Coordinator/Wyandotte Economic 
Development Council 

Kansas City, KS kyocom@wyedc.org 
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Missouri 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 
Santos Arellano II Business & Membership Outreach 

Manager/Platte County EDC 
Parkville, MO sarellano@plattecountyedc.com 

Brian Doss Finance Specialist/MO Dept of 
Economic Development 

Jefferson City, 
MO 

brian.doss@ded.mo.gov 

Brett Dowell Economic Development Manager/JLL Lake Waukomis, 
MO 

brett.dowell@bnsf.com 

Lisa Driskel 
Hawxby 

Business Development 
Specialist/REDI 

Columbia, MO lisa.driskel-hawxby@como.gov 

Kai Hamilton Workforce Development 
Coordinator/Joplin Area Chamber of 
Commerce 

Joplin, MO kai@joplincc.com 

Sara Furlow Manager Economic 
Development/Spire 

Saint Louis, MO sara.furlow@spireenergy.com 

Tori Macon Project Manager, KC Region/Missouri 
Department of Economic 
Development 

Jefferson City, 
MO 

Tori.macon@ded.mo.gov 

Taylor Mazdra St Louis Regional Manager/Missouri 
Department of Economic 
Development 

Jefferson City, 
MO 

taylor.mazdra@ded.mo.gov 

Amy O'Brien Economic Development Director/City 
of Mexico Missouri 

Mexico, MO aobrien@mexicomissouri.org 

Kaylee Paffrath President/CEO/Moberly Area 
Economic Development Corp.  

Moberly, MO kpaffrath@moberly-edc.com 

Jeff Pinkerton Director of Economic Research/ 
Missouri Department of Economic 
Development 

Lee's Summit, 
MO 

jeff.pinkerton@ded.mo.gov 

Mitch Rademan Central Regional Manager/Missouri 
Department of Economic 
Development 

Jefferson City, 
MO 

mitch.rademan@ded.mo.gov 

Andrew Romano Manager of Business 
Engagement/Springfield Area 
Chamber of Commerce 

Springfield, MO aromano@springfieldchamber.com 

Lesley Rone Southeast Regional 
Manager/Missouri Department of 
Economic Development 

Jefferson City, 
MO 

lesley.rone@ded.mo.gov 

Leslie Sieck VP, Economic and Workforce 
Development and Executive Director, 
Tri-State Development/  
Culver-Stockton College 

Canton, MO lsieck@culver.edu 

Anastasia 
Tiedemann 

Executive Director/Kirksville Regional 
Economic Development Inc. (K-REDI) 

Kirksville, MO atiedemann@kirksvillecity.com 
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Nebraska 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 

Melissa Dush 
Executive Director/Sherman County 
Economic Development, Inc. 

Loup City, NE info@scedinc.org 

Grant Flamig 
Account Manager/Nebraska Public 
Power District 

Kearney, NE glflami@nppd.com 

Sara Groteluschen 
Economic Development 
Specialist/Nebraska Public Power 
District 

Columbus, NE smgrote@nppd.com 

Chloe Higgins 
Workforce Development Project 
Administrator/Lincoln Partnership 
for Economic Development 

Lincoln, NE chiggins@selectlincoln.org 

Molly Jeffres 
Community Development 
Coordinator/Keith County Area 
Development 

Ogallala, NE molly.jeffres@kcad.org 

LeAnn Jochum 
Deputy Director/South Central 
Economic Development District Inc 

Holdrege, NE leann@scedd.us 

Toshia Jones 
President/CEO/Cheyenne County 
Chamber of Commerce 

Sidney, NE director@cheyennecountychamber.com 

Kaitlin Kamper 
Grant Funding Assistant/Economic 
Development Consultant/Nebraska 
Dept. of Economic Development 

Lincoln, NE kaitlin.kamper@nebraska.gov 

Daniel Kuhlman 
Economic Development 
Coordinator/City of Laurel 

Laurel, NE dkuhlman@laurelne.com 

Connor Lammel 
Economic Development 
Consultant/Nebraska Department of 
Economic Development 

Lincoln, NE connor.lammel@nebraska.gov 

Dave Mazankowski 
Assistant General Manager of 
Retail/Nebraska Public Power 
District 

Columbus, NE djmazan@nppd.com 

Rachel Miller 
Assistant Director of Membership & 
Chamber Services/ 
Wayne America, Inc. 

Wayne, NE rmiller@WayneAmerica.org 

Becky Rother Program Manager/Grand Island Area 
Economic Development Corporation 

Grand Island, 
NE 

brother@grandisland.org 

Brayden Sharp 
Marketing & Tourism 
Coordinator/Wayne America, Inc. 

Wayne, NE bsharp@WayneAmerica.org 

Garrett Stolz 
Talent Marketing Manager/NE Dept 
of Economic Development 

Lincoln, NE garrett.stolz@nebraska.gov 

Adam Weir 
Grant Specialist/Nebraska 
Department of Economic 
Development 

Lincoln, NE adam.weir@nebraska.gov 
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Oklahoma 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 

Shiloh Blake 
Economic Development & Workforce 
Coordinator/Tulsa Ports 

Catoosa, OK shiloh@tulsaports.com 

Amanda Davis 
President/Grove OK Area Chamber of 
Commerce 

Grove, OK amandadavis@groveareachamber.com 

De'Andre Fahie 
Director of Workforce Development 
& Talent Attraction/Broken Arrow 
Chamber of Commerce 

Broken 
Arrow, OK 

deandre.fahie@bachamber.com 

Stephanie Mervine 
Economic Development Director/City 
of McAlester Economic Development 
Department 

McAlester, 
OK 

Stephanie.mervine@cityofmcalester.com 

Wesley Seaman 
Energy Project Manager/Oklahoma 
Department of Commerce 

Oklahoma 
City, OK 

wesley.seaman@okcommerce.gov 

Lily Terry 
Research Analyst/Greater Oklahoma 
City Chamber of Commerce 

Oklahoma 
City, OK 

lterry@okcchamber.com 

Brianna Turner 
Administrative Assistant/Blackwell 
Industrial Authority 

Blackwell, OK briannat@blackwellnow.com 

Kristina Wadley 

Associate Director of 
Programs/Oklahoma Center for the 
Advancement of Science & 
Technology (OCAST) 

Tulsa, OK Kristina.Wadley@ocast.ok.gov 

Meredith Wright 
Marketing Director/Enid Regional 
Development Alliance 

Enid, OK meredith@growenid.com 

Jeremy Zeller 
Woods County Economic 
Development Director/WCED 

Alva, OK jzeller@nwtech.edu 

South Dakota 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 

Joe Joffer 
Management Information System 
Coordinator/South Dakota Governor's 
Office of Economic Development 

Pierre, SD joe.joffer@sdgoed.com 

Paul Mantz 
Manager of National Accounts and 
Economic Development/NorthWestern 
Energy 

Sioux Falls, SD Paul.Mantz@northwestern.com 

Casey Peterka 
Partner Relations Representative/South 
Dakota Governor's Office of Economic 
Development 

Pierre, SD casey.peterka@sdgoed.com 

Florida 

Name Title/Organization City, State Email 

Michael McLellan 
Business Retention and Expansion 
Coordinator/City of North Port 

North Port, FL mmclellan@northportfl.gov 

 


